STMicroelectronics presents the STPxxC Power Logic
family of devices which completely integrate all of the
functions required to drive LEDs.
These devices allow constant current control in a single chip
solution. The external parts are reduced to only one resistor
which sets the preferred maximum current for all outputs.
An innovative feature of this family is the clock and
data re-synchronization; this occurs when the devices
are connected in cascade. Newer devices come with
additional features such as high current, high precision,
error-detection and auto power-saving functionalities.
Key features
■	 16, 8 or 4 driving constant-current outputs set by
only one external resistor
■	 3 to 400 mA output current range per channel
■	 05 series offers high Vload per channel of up to 20 V
■	 Serial data and clock re-synchronization
■	 VDD 3.3 V or available in 5 V
■	 Cascadable devices
■	 Packages: available in DIP, SO, SSOP, TSSOP
and TSSOP exposed pad
■	 Common footprints for universal device replacements
on the same PCB
■	 ESD protection 2.5 kV HBM, 200 V MM
■	 Robust operating temperature range from
-40 °C to +125 °C
■	 Thermal protection by automatic thermal
shutdown circuitry
Power Logic: the single chip
solution to LED control
High brightness LED drivers
Main applications
■	 Monochrome or full color LED driving: electronic
matrix and high resolution giant video displays
■	 Consumer electronics: 7-segment digits or discrete
LED driving
■	 Industrial: gaming machines and white goods
■	 General lighting: Power-LED driving in special
and architectural lighting
■	 Display backlighting
■	 Traffic displays, roadwork signage and battery-
powered or solar-powered electronic signs
Order code: FLSTPLED0907
© STMicroelectronics - September 2007 - Printed in Italy - All rights reserved
The STMicroelectronics corporate logo is a registered trademark of the STMicroelectronics group of companies. All other names are the property of their respective owners.
7771;34054689;
High precision LED drivers
STPxxCP05 LED drivers are designed for applications
requiring mid-current ranges and high precision
LED control.
Error detection LED drivers
STPxxDP05 LED drivers offer diagnostic features with
error detection functionalities. The error detection is able
to detect both open and short circuits on the bus line to
the LEDs.
High current LED drivers
STP04CM05 LED drivers are dedicated to the ultra-high
brightness LEDs requiring high operating currents. They
are able to drive up to 400 mA per channel, suitable for
Power-LED driving.
Auto power saving LED drivers
STPxxCPS05 LED drivers are the new solution for power-
saving. An intelligent circuitry detects active data on the
latches and minimizes the device quiescent current if the
data is inactive.
Wide range of packages
TSSOP exposed pad
■	High thermal efficiencySSOP/TSSOPSODIP
Power Logic evaluation boards
Demoboards are available for evaluating the features
of the Power Logic LED drivers.
Visit www.st.com/evalboards
Part number Description I/O
VDD
(V)
Accuracy
(+/- %)
I/O max
(mA)
STPIC6D595 8-bit Power Logic LED driver Serial output/parallel output 5 N/A 100 continuous
STPIC6C595 8-bit LED driver with over-voltage protection Serial output/parallel output 5 N/A 100 continuous
STP08CP05 8-bit constant current LED driver Serial output/parallel output 3.3 to 5.5 1.5 5 to 100
STP08DP05 8-bit constant current diagnostic LED driver Serial output/parallel output 3.3 to 5.5 1.5 5 to 100
STP16CP05 16-bit constant current LED driver Serial output/parallel output 3.3 to 5.5 1.5 5 to 100
STP16DP05 16-bit constant current diagnostic LED driver Serial output/parallel output 3.3 to 5.5 1.5 5 to 100
STP04CM05 4-bit constant current power LED driver Serial output/parallel output 3.3 to 5.5 1 80 to 400
STP16CPS05
16-bit constant current low voltage LED driver with
auto power saving
Serial output/parallel output 3.3 to 5.5 2 3 to 80
Universal pin layout
These devices are especially designed with similar pin
layouts and devices of different number of channels and
features are replaceable on the same PCB. For example:
■	 SO24 is replaceable by SO16
■	 STP08CP05TTR is replaceable by STP08DP05TTR
ST Power Logic portfolio